# Certificate

Within a certification audit the organization



### Ätztechnik Herz GmbH & Co. KG

#### at the site

Industriegebiet Kilbigswasen 4, 78736 Epfendorf am Neckar

and the further scope according to the appendix

has proved that an environmental management system was established and is successfully applied in accordance with the requirements of the international standard

# ISO 14001

Issue of September 2015

for the following activity

Production and distribution of etched parts, combined etched and lasered parts, etched bands and ceramic substrates

Production and distribution of laser-cut, laser-inscribed and bent products

This certificate is a seamless continuation of the previous certificate and is valid from 2023-12-23 until 2026-12-22.

Berlin, 2023-12-19

Prof. Dr.-Ing. Jan Uwe Lieback Director



**///GUTcert** 

Andreas Lemke Head of Certification Office





Eichenstraße 3b • 12435 Berlin • Germany Tel.: +49 30 2332021-0 • info@gut-cert.de • www.gut-cert.de The scope of the certificate No. U-23-16147-EN for the organization

## Ätztechnik Herz GmbH & Co. KG

covers the following sites:

N	lo.	Address	Site	Scope
	1	Industriegebiet Kilbigswasen 4 78736 Epfendorf am Neckar	Ätztechnik Herz GmbH & Co. KG	Production and distribution of etched parts, combined etched and lasered parts, etched bands and ceramic substrates
2	2	Industriegebiet Kilbigswasen 8 78736 Epfendorf am Neckar		Distribution, material and spare parts warehouse
1 i	3	Am Bendelbach 7 78736 Epfendorf am Neckar		Production of etched bands
	4	Kapfstraße 3 78736 Epfendorf am Neckar		Controlling, storage and packaging of etched N-ups and bands
	5	Industriegebiet Kilbigswasen 6 78736 Epfendorf am Neckar	Ätztechnik Herz GmbH & Co. KG % Lasertechnik Herz GmbH & Co. KG	Production and distribution of laser-cut, laser-inscribed and bent products

Berlin, 2023-12-19

So Ma. Len

**//GUTcert** 

Andreas Lemke Head of Certification Office

page 2 of 2



Eichenstraße 3b • 12435 Berlin • Germany Tel.: +49 30 2332021-0 • info@gut-cert.de • www.gut-cert.de